
CALENDAR ITEM DATE

APPLICATION AND REGISTRATION FOR MASTER'S DEGREE PROGRAMS 1 June-16 October 2020 Monday - Friday

HORIZONTAL TRANSFER APPLICATION AND REGISTRATION PERIOD 1 June-16 October 2020 Monday - Friday

COURSE REGISTRATIONS 12 October-16 October 2020 Monday - Friday

DEADLINE FOR COURSE EXEMPTION WITHIN THE SCOPE OF RECOGNITION OF PRIOR LEARNING 16 October 2020 Friday

START DATE FOR COURSES 19 October 2021 Monday

COURSE ADD-DROP PERIOD 19-23 October 2020 Monday - Friday

MIDTERMS 5-13 December 2020 Saturday-Sunday

DEADLINE FOR MIDTERM MAKE UP EXAM APPLICATIONS 18 December 2021 Friday

DEADLINE FOR WIHTDRAWAL FROM A COURSE 18 December 2021 Friday

DEADLINE FOR ENTERING THE GRADES OF MIDTERM EXAMS INTO OIS 25 December 2021 Friday

MAKE UP EXAMS FOR MIDTERMS 28 December 2020-3 January 2021 Monday-Sunday

DEADLINE FOR NOTIFIYING THE GRADES OF THE MIDTERM MAKE UP EXAMS 6 January 2021-Wednesday

MAKE UPS FOR THE COURSES WHICH COULD NOT BE DONE ON 28 October 2020 25 January 2021 Monday

MAKE UPS FOR THE COURSES WHICH COULD NOT BE DONE ON 29 October 2020 26 January 2021 Tuesday

MAKE UPS FOR THE COURSES WHICH COULD NOT BE DONE ON 1 January 2021 27 January 2021 Wednesday

LAST DAY OF FALL SEMESTER COURSES 27 January 2021 Wednesday

DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSON OF MASTER'S DEGREE SEMESTER PROJECT AND THESIS  27 January 2021 Wednesday

DEADLINE FOR ENTERING THE IN-SEMESTER EXAM GRADES INTO THE SYSTEM 29 January 2021 Friday

FINAL EXAMS 1-7 February 2021 Monday-Sunday

DEADLINE FOR ENTERING THE GRADES OF FINAL EXAMS INTO OIS 8 February 2021 Monday

DEADLINE FOR THE APPLICATIONS OF THE MAKE UP EXAMS OF THE FINAL EXAMS 9 February 2021 Tuesday

MASTER'S DEGREE SEMESTER PROJECT AND THESIS PRESENTATIONS 9-12 February 2021 Tuesday-Friday

MAKE UP EXAMS FOR FINAL EXAMS 10-14 February 2021 Wednesday-Sunday

DEADLINE FOR NOTIFIYING THE GRADES OF THE MAKE UP EXAMS OF THE FINAL EXAMS 16 February 2021 Tuesday

MAKE UP (RETAKE) EXAMS 17-21 February 2021 Wednesday-Sunday

DEADLINE FOR ENTERING RESULTS OF THE MAKE UP (RETAKE) EXAMS INTO OIS 22 February 2021 Monday

DEADLINE FOR THE APPLICATIONS OF GRADUATION ADDITINONAL EXAMS  23 February 2021 Tuesday

ADDITIONAL EXAMS FOR GRADUATION  24-28 February 2021 Wednesday-Sunday

DEADLINE FOR NOTIFIYING THE GRADES OF GRADUATION ADDTIONAL EXAMS 1 March 2021 Monday

DEADLINE FOR APPLICATIONS OF GRADUATION SINGLE COURSE EXAM  2 March 2021 Tuesday

GRADUATION SINGLE COURSE EXAM 3-7 March 2021 Wednesday-Sunday

DEADLINE FOR NOTIFIYING THE GRADES OF GRADUATION SINGLE COURSE EXAM  8 March 2021 Monday

APPLICATIONS FOR INCREASING GRADUATION GRADE POINT AVERAGE EXAMS 9 March 2021 Tuesday

INCREASING GRADUATION GRADE POINT AVERAGE EXAMS 10-11 March 2021 Wednesday-Thursday

DEADLINE FOR NOTIFIYING THE GRADES OF THE INCREASING GRADUATION GRADE POINT AVERAGE EXAMS 12 March 2021 Friday

MASTER'S DEGREE SEMESTER PROJECT AND THESIS PRESENTATIONS AFTER MAKE UP (RETAKE) EXAMS / ADDTIONAL EXAMS / SINGLE COURSE 

EXAMS 
16-18 March 2021 Tuesday-Thursday

CALENDAR ITEM DATE

APPLICATION AND REGISTRATION FOR MASTER'S DEGREE PROGRAMS 16 November 2020-26 February 2021 Monday - Friday

HORIZONTAL TRANSFER APPLICATION AND REGISTRATION PERIOD 16 November 2020-26 February 2021 Monday - Friday

COURSE REGISTRATIONS 22-26 February 2021 Monday-Friday

DEADLINE FOR COURSE EXEMPTION WITHIN THE SCOPE OF RECOGNITION OF PRIOR LEARNING 26 February 2021 Friday

START DATE FOR COURSES 1 March 2021 Monday

COURSE ADD-DROP PERIOD 1-5 March 2021 Monday-Friday

MIDTERMS 19-25 April 2021 Monday-Sunday

DEADLINE FOR THE APPLICATIONS OF MIDTERM MAKE UP EXAMS 30 April 2021 Friday

DEADLINE FOR WITHDRAWAL FROM A COURSE 30 April 2021 Friday

DEADLINE FOR ENTERING THE MIDTERM GRADES INTO OIS 3 May 2021 Monday

MIDTERM MAKE UP EXAMS 10-12 May 2021 Monday-Wednesday

DEADLINE FOR NOTIFIYING THE GRADES OF MIDTERM MAKE UP EXAMS 18 May 2021 Tuesday

MAKE UPS FOR THE COURSES WHICH COULD NOT BE DONE ON 23 April 2021 7 June 2021 Monday

MAKE UPS FOR THE COURSES WHICH COULD NOT BE DONE ON 12 May 2021 8 June 2021 Tuesday

MAKE UPS FOR THE COURSES WHICH COULD NOT BE DONE ON 13 May 2021 9 June 2021 Wednesday

MAKE UPS FOR THE COURSES WHICH COULD NOT BE DONE ON 14 May 2021 10 June 2021 Thursday

LAST DAY OF SPRING SEMESTER COURSES 11 June 2021 Friday

DEADLINE FOR THE SUBMISSON OF MASTER'S DEGREE SEMESTER PROJECTS AND THESIS 11 June 2021 Friday

DEADLINE FOR ENTERING THE SPRING SEMESTER IN-SEMESTER EXAM GRADES INTO THE SYSTEM 13 June 2021 Sunday

FINAL EXAMS 14-20 June 2021

DEADLINE FOR ENTERING THE RESULTS OF THE FINAL EXAMS INTO OIS 22 June 2021 Tuesday

DEADLINE FOR THE APPLICATIONS OF FINAL EXAMS MAKE UP EXAMS 22 June 2021 Tuesday

MASTER'S DEGREE SEMESTER PROJECTS AND THESIS PRESENTATIONS 28 June-2 July 2021 Monday-Friday

MAKE UP EXAMS FOR FINAL EXAMS 28 June-4 July 2021 Monday - Sunday

DEADLINE FOR NOTIFIYING THE GRADES OF THE FINAL MAKE UP EXAMS 5 July 2021 Monday

MAKE UP (RETAKE) EXAMS 6-11 July 2021 Tuesday-Sunday

DEADLINE FOR ENTERING THE RESULTS OF THE MAKE UP (RETAKE) EXAMS INTO OIS 12 July 2021 Monday

DEADLINE FOR THE APPLICATIONS OF GRADUATION ADDITIONAL EXAMS 13 July 2021 Tuesday

GRADATION ADDITIONAL EXAMS 14-18 July 2021 Wednesday - Sunday

DEADLINE FOR ENTERING THE RESULTS OF THE GRADUATION ADDTIONAL EXAMS INTO OIS 26 July 2021 Monday

DEADLINE FOR APPLICATION OF GRADUATION SINGLE COURSE EXAM 27 July 2021 Tuesday

GRADUATION SINGLE COURSE EXAM 28 July-1 August 2021 Wednesday - Sunday

DEADLINE FOR ENTERING THE RESULTS OF THE GRADUATION SINGLE COURSE EXAM INTO OIS 2 August 2021 Monday

APPLICATIONS FOR INCREASING THE GRADUATION GRADE POINT AVERAGE EXAM 3 August 2021 Tuesday

INCREASING THE GRADUATION GRADE POINT AVERAGE EXAM 4 August 2021 Wednesday

DEADLINE FOR NOTIFIYING THE INCREASING THE GRADUATION GRADE POINT AVERAGE EXAM GRADES 6 August 2021 Friday

MASTER'S DEGREE SEMESTER PROJECT AND THESES PRESENTATIONS AFTER MAKE UP EXAMS / ADDTIONAL EXAMS / SINGLE COURSE EXAMS
9-13 August 2021 Monday-Friday

CALENDAR ITEM DATE

APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS FOR SUMMER SCHOOL 7 June-14 July 2021 Monday-Wednesday

ANOUNCEMENT FOR THE COURSES TO BE OPENED IN SUMMER SCHOOL 16 July 2021 Friday

START DATE OF PERMITS FOR TAKING COURSES FROM OTHER HIGHER EDUCATION INSTITUTIONS 26 July 2021 Monday 

START DATE FOR SUMMER SCHOOL COURSES 26 July 2021 Monday

MIDTERMS 16-20 August 2021 Monday-Friday

DEADLINE FOR ENTERING THE MIDTERM EXAM GRADES INTO THE SYSTEM 27 August 2021 Friday

DEADLINE FOR ENTERING THE GRADES OF SUMMER SCHOOL IN-SEMESTER EXAMS INTO THE SYSTEMS 19 September 2021 Sunday

LAST DAY OF SUMMER SCHOOL COURSES 21 September 2021 Tuesday

FINAL EXAMS FOR SUMMER SCHOOL 22-29 September 2021 Wednesday-Wednesday

DEADLINE FOR ENTERING THE RESULTS OF THE FINAL EXAMS INTO THE SYSTEM 1 October 2021 Friday

MAKE UP (RETAKE) EXAMS 4-6 October 2021 Monday - Wednesday

DEADLINE FOR ENTERING THE RESULTS OF THE MAKE UP (RETAKE) EXAM INTO THE SYSTEM 7 October 2021 Thursday

DEADLINE FOR APPLICATIONS FOR GRADUATION ADDITIONAL EXAMS 8 October 2021 Friday

GRADUATION ADDITIONAL EXAMS 11 October 2021 Monday

DEADLINE FOR THE APPLICATIONS OF GRADUATION SINGLE COURSE EXAM 12 October 2021 Tuesday

GRADUATION SINGLE COURSE EXAM 13 October 2021 Wednesday

DEADLINE FOR NOTIFIYING THE GRADES OF GRADUATION SINGLE COURSE EXAM 14 October 2021 Thursday

APPLICATIONS FOR INCREASING THE GRADUATION GRADE POINT AVERAGE EXAMS 15 October 2021 Friday

DATE OF INCREASING THE GRADUATION GRADE POINT AVERAGE EXAM 19 October 2021 Tuesday

DEADLINE FOR NOTIFIYING THE INCREASING THE GRADE POINT AVERAGE EXAMS FOR GRADUATION 20 October 2021 Wednesday

SACRIFICE FEAST (HOLIDAY) 30 July 2020  1/2 Thursday  / 3 August 2020 Monday

VICTORY DAY (HOLIDAY) 30 August 2021 Sunday

REPUBLIC DAY (HOLIDAY) 28 October 2020  1/2 Wednesday  / 29 October 2020 Thursday

NEW YEAR'S DAY (HOLIDAY) 1 January 2021 Friday 

NATIONAL SOVEREIGNTY AND CHILDREN'S DAY (HOLIDAY) 23 April 2021 Friday

LABOUR AND SOLIDARITY DAY (HOLIDAY) 1 May 2021 Saturday

EID (HOLIDAY) 12 May 2021  1/2 Wednesday / 15 May 2021 Saturday

COMMEMORATION OF ATATURK & YOUTH AND SPORTS DAY (HOLIDAY) 19 May 2021 Wednesday

DEMOCRACY AND NATIONAL UNITY DAY 15 July 2021 Thursday

SACRIFICE FEAST (HOLIDAY) 19 July 2021  1/2 Monday/ 23 July 2021 Friday 

VICTORY DAY (HOLIDAY) 30 August 2021 Monday
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BEYKOZ UNIVERSITY

GRADUATE PROGRAMS

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 2020-2021 ACADEMIC YEAR 

FALL SEMESTER 

SPRING SEMESTER 

SUMMER SCHOOL


